Nike Elite High School Invitational Waiver and Release of Liability

I acknowledge and understand that risk of injury, including permanent disability and death, and severe social and economic losses that might result not only from my own actions, inactions or negligence of others, the rules of play, or the condition of the premises or of any equipment used, are inherent in my participating in the game of soccer, and, having full knowledge of such risk, I voluntarily assume them of my own accord. I further acknowledge that I may be exposed to an infectious disease, viral infection and/or bacterial infection while participating in the Nike Elite High School Invitational, and I am aware of the contagious nature of potential exposure to an infectious disease, viral infection and/or bacterial infection while participating in this event. I voluntarily assume the risk that I may be exposed to or infected by an infectious disease, viral infection and/or bacterial infection while participating in the Nike Elite High School Invitational, and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability and death.

I hereby agree that Ohio Elite Soccer Academy LLC (OESA LLC), Ohio Elite Soccer Academy (OESA), Summit Country Day School (SCDS) and Nike Elite High School Invitational shall not be liable for any injury or loss, which my child may sustain while participating in this event, and I agree to indemnify and to hold harmless the organizing soccer group and/or the OESA LLC/OESA/SCDS/Nike Elite High School Invitational from any claim whatsoever. I further understand that the risk of becoming injured and/or exposed to or infected by an infectious disease, viral infection and/or bacterial infection while participating in the Nike Elite High School Invitational may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to OESA LLC/OESA/SCDS/Nike Elite High School Invitational employees, volunteers, and program participants and their families. Further, I understand there may be other risks not known to us or not reasonably foreseeable at this time. OESA LLC/OESA/SCDS/Nike Elite High School Invitational is not responsible for my health and wellbeing while participating in the event.

Furthermore, I will not hold any Managers, Board Members, Officers, Sponsors or Coaching Staff responsible for any injury in connection with the OESA program or the Nike Elite High School Invitational.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT OR ASSURANCE OF ANY NATURE AND INTEND IT TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW. I UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT. I ALSO AGREE THAT IF ANY PORTION OF THIS AGREEMENT IS HELD TO BE INVALID, THE BALANCE NOTWITHSTANDING, SHALL CONTINUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

| NAME OF HIGH SCHOOL | | | |
|---------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|------|
| PLAYER'S NAME | PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME | PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE | DATE |
| 1. | | | |
| 2. | | | |
| 3. | | | |
| 4. | | | |
| 5. | | | |
| 6. | | | |
| 7. | | | |
| 8. | | | |
| 9. | | | |
| 10. | | | |
| 11. | | | |
| 12. | | | |
| 13. | | | |
| 14. | | | |
| 15. | | | |
| 16. | | | |
| 17. | | | |
| 18. | | | |
| 19. | | | |
| 20. | | | |
| STAFF MEMBER'S NAME | STAFF MEMBER'S SIGNATURE | | DATE |
| 1. | | | |
| 2. | | | |
| 3. | | | |
| 4. | | | |